L. W. Cooper Jr. County Commissioner, Precinct 1

Chris Kirkendall County Commissioner, Precinct 2



Amanda Young County Commissioner, Precinct 3

Ernie Koch County Commissioner, Precinct 4

Wayne McDaniel County Judge

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

Applicants for Appointment of the Office of Justice of the Peace, Precinct 6

Hardin County Commissioners Court accepted applications, resumés and letters of interest through 4:00PM on February 7, 2025, from persons interested in filling the unexpired term of the Office of Hardin County Justice of the Peace, Precinct 6. An appointment may be made to fill this vacancy on February 25, 2025, and the Appointee will hold this position until the next General Election is held in November 2026.

We now respectfully request <u>only</u> residents who reside in Justice Precinct 6 to contact us via email (or phone / in person if you don't have email) to voice support for the applicant of their choice. It is the strong desire of the Hardin County Commissioners Court to appoint an experienced, respected and qualified individual to hold this Office for the term specified, as desired by the residents of Justice Precinct 6.

The following persons have submitted their application, resume' or letter of interest for this Office:

Brandi Brown - Hamons Rd, Batson, TX Catherine "Cathie" Brown - Walter Henry Rd, Batson, TX Brandi Dryden - Garcia Road, Batson, TX Amy Enloe - Prairie Rd, Batson, TX Robert Guedry, II - Jordan Colony Rd, Batson, TX Wesley Hester - Gusher Rd, Batson, TX Amanda "Amy" Hughes - Emilee Ln, Thicket, TX Kayla Johnson - Fregia Rd, Hull, TX Randal Navarre - Bear Ln, Saratoga, TX Janice Poppenhusen - Eastwood Dr, Thicket, TX

Support for the applicant of your choice can be conveyed by email (or phone or in person if you do not have email) to the Hardin County Human Resources Department by no later than 4:00PM on February 21, 2025, as follows:

Melinda Herrington, Director Hardin County Human Resources 300 West Monroe Street, Room B107 Kountze, Texas 77625 Phone: (409) 246-5164 Fax: (409) 246-5139 Email: <u>HR@Co.Hardin.TX.US</u> *Monday, February 17, 2025 is a County Holiday therefore, the HR Office will be closed on this day

*You must provide your physical address to confirm that you reside inside the boundaries of Justice of the Peace, Precinct 6.

Commissioners Court will consider taking action on the appointment of this position at its Regular Meeting on Tuesday, February 25, 2025, at 10:00AM.